
























BABA FARID COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

BATHINDA 

Session: 2021-2022 

Report on 

One day Workshop on Research Methodology 

Date of Workshop: 9th June, 2022 

Program: Computer Science & Engineering 

No. of students participated: 48 

Name of resource person: Er. Biponjot Kaur, Panjab University, Chandigarh. 

 

 
Baba Farid College of Engineering & Technology through AI and Design club organized a 

Workshop in the Department of Computer Science & Engineering on “Research Methodology” 

for the students of 6th semester of B tech. The event was coordinated by Er. Amritpal Kaur, 

Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering. A total of 16 students 

attended the Workshop. This Workshop was organized to make the students know about 

research. As some students might be interested in pursuing further studies like masters in 

engineering and the doctorate, so this workshop was organized to make students aware about 

research. In this, Er. Biponjot Kaur gave information about what is research, its different types 

and an appropriate way to do a research. 

Er. Biponjot explained that research is doing search on a thing again(re-search). She further 

explained the different types of research, including pure research, applied research, descriptive 

research, exploratory research, correlational research and explanatory research. Probing further, 

she explained various steps included in research. She emphasized on literature review as one of 

an important step for doing research in any field. She elaborated all the research types with 

examples. 

The session was quite useful, students showed great interest. 
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List Of Students: 

UID  Name 

1972001 Komal 

1972002 Pratibha 

1972004 Faizan Hassan 

Wani 

1972006 Sukhjeet Singh 

1972010 Vikram Kumar 

1972012 Gunja Shah 

1972016 Vikas Bawa 

1972019 Md. Shezan 

Ahmad 

1972021 Naushad Alan 

1972023 Tanish 

1972024 Shweta 

RaniVerma 

1972028 Suresh Kumar 

1972029 Shivani 

1972034 Pranshu Raheja 

1972036 Ramandeep 

Kaur 

  

2072051 Roushan 

Kumar 

2072050 Jigmet Stanzin 



2072055 Raushan 

Kumar 

2072022 Tejpal Singh 

2072002 Ankush Jagga 

2072032 Anukarandeep 

Singh 

2072057 Vinay Suri 

2072036 Sonu Kumar 

2072039 Mritunjay  

Chaudhary 

2072054 Shakir Ayub 

2072014 Amandeep 

2072042 Abhishek 

2072049 Arfat Samad 

2072041 Amit 



2072040 Sahil Khan 

2072012 Harmandeep 

Kaur 

2072020 Amritpal Kaur 

2072019 Kawaljeet Kaur 

2072003 Jyoti 

1972092 Santosh 

1972069 Jaswinder singh 

1972046 Navjot Shah 

1972091 Dipak Shah 

1972049 Kanhaiya 

Kumar 

1972021 Naushad Alan 

1972016 Vikas Bawa 



1972081 Monu Kumar 

Das 

1972059 Manvinder 

Singh 

1972006 Sukhjeet Singh 

1972034 Pranshu Raheja 

1972033 Rohan Kumar 

1972058 Himanshu 

Goyal 

1972043 Aman Ali 

 



BABA FARID COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING& TECHNOLOGY, BATHINDA 

 

REPORT 

 

Expert Lecture on Career Opportunities in Indian Air Force 

 

Session: 2021-22 

Seminar Date: May 05, 2022 

Venue & Time: Seminar Hall & 11:00 AM onwards 

No. of Participants: 55 

Resource Person: Flt Lt Neha Chuahan, Indian Air Force 

 

Baba Farid College of Engineering and Technology organised an expert lecture on “Career 

Opportunities in Indian Air Force” on May 05, 2022, in the Seminar Hall. Its aim was to guide 

the Students about Career in Indian Air Force after graduation. Flt Lt Neha Chuahan 

(Education Officer) delivered the lecture. The lecture was attended by the B-Tech students of 

electrical, electronics and computer science engineering. Flt Lt Neha Chuahan apprised 

students about the career options available in the IAF and regarding various IAF admission 

schemes. Flt Lt Neha Chuahan discussed about the benefits provided by the IAF. Students 

asked questions related to admission in the IAF, which were answered by both the officers in a 

satisfactory manner. A video regarding the achievements of the IAF was shown to students. 

In this lecture, expert goes through all the possible entries into the Indian Air Force (IAF). She 

said, “The IAF consists of three branches-flying, technical (aeronautical engineering) and 

ground-duty”. Let’s know about them one by one. A career in Indian Air Force is a lucrative 

option for students. 

o Ground-duty branch Both Indian men and women, aged 20-23 if graduate and 20-25 if 

postgraduate, are eligible to apply. Candidates below the age of 25 years must be unmarried. 

Air Force Common Admission Test (AFCAT) is conducted for entry into all the ground-duty 

branches. It is a 2-hour multiple-choice based exam covering questions from areas including 

general awareness, verbal ability, numerical ability, reasoning, and aptitude. It is conducted 

twice a year.   

o Flying branch This branch can be joined right after completing schooling (through National 

Defence Academy/NDA) or after graduation. For details of the NDA exam, see our other blog 

post here. Graduates can seek entry through the Combined Defence Services Examination 

(CDSE). Only unmarried Indian males, aged 19-23 can apply. There is no minimum 

percentage requirement in graduation for CDSE entry. However, candidates should have 

Physics and Maths at 10+2 level. CDSE exam is followed by a Services Selection Board 

(SSB) interview. CDSE is an objective exam consisting of 120 questions each from English, 

General Awareness and Maths. It is conducted twice a year.  



 

The students said that they were fully satisfied as the session was very fruitful for them. They 

had gained lot of knowledge about the IAF exam and had also realized the importance of 

competition for their career. They wished that such kind of Seminars should be organized in 

future also. 

 

STUDENT LIST :- 

Sr 

No. U.Roll UID STUDENT NAME 

1 180390027 1874001 PRIYANKA RANI 

2 180390029 1874003 SHEENU 

3 180390021 1874005 AMRINDER SINGH 

4 180390030 1874006 SUKHMANDER SINGH 

5 180390026 1874008 KIRTI 

6 180390024 1874009 CHAHIL 

7 180390028 1874010 SAGAR 

8 180340058 1876001 VINAY KUMAR 

9 180340043 1876002 BALKAR SINGH 

10 180340054 1876003 RAVNEET KAUR 

11 180340051 1876004 NAVJINDER SINGH 

12 180340052 1876005 PANKAJ KUMAR 

13 180340041 1876006 ARSHDEEP SINGH 

14 180340060 1876007 VIVEK KUMAR 

15 180340057 1876009 SHUBHAM SETHI 

16 180340044 1876010 FIROZ ALAM 

17 180340056 1876011 SHAHZEB ALAM 

18 180340047 1876012 LOVELY KUMAR 



19 180340055 1876013 RISHU KAUR 

20 180340050 1876015 MANSI 

21 180340048 1876016 LOVEPREET KAUR 

22 180340059 1876017 VISHAWDEEP SINGH 

23 180340045 1876018 JASPREET SINGH 

24 180340046 1876020 LOVEDEEP SINGH 

25 180340053 1876021 RAJDEEP SINGH 

26 99180340188 1876023 RAJESH KUMAR 

27 99180340178 1876024 AJAY SINGH 

28 99180340189 1876025 SATWINDER KAUR 

29 99180340182 1876027 DAWINDER SINGH 

30 99180340181 1876032 ANMOLDEEP SINGH 

31 99180340187 1876033 PREETI 

32 99180340180 1876034 ANMOLDEEP 

33 99180340183 1876035 JUNAID NAZIR 

34 99180340179 1876036 AMIR NAZIR AHANGER 

35 99180340190 1876037 SUKHVEER KAUR 

36 99180340191 1876038 AAMIR HUSSAIN NAIKOO 

 

37 190340209 1976014 JAMEEL AHMAD  SOFI 

38 190340211 1976004 GAGANJOT  KAUR 

39 190340212 1976001 GURPREET  SINGH 

40 190340213 1976015 AMANDEEP  KAUR 

41 190340215 1976005 KIRANDEEP  KAUR 

42 190340216 1976007 LOVEPREET  SINGH 

43 190340217 1976006 MONIKA   

44 190340227 1976013 AMIT KUMAR  SAH 

45 99190340144 1976019 YASHPAL  SINGH 

46 99190340145 1976022 AADIL AHMAD  TANTRY 

47 99190340146 1976024 KALPANA  PAL 

48 99190340147 1976021 GURSIMRANDEEP  SINGH 

49 99190340148 1976023 SUMIT  SHARMA 

50 99190340149 1976025 KANWAL PREET  KAUR 

51 99190340150 1976026 
KHUNJAMAYUM GUNABANTA  

MEITEI 

52 99190340151 1976028 SANDEEP  KUMAR 

53 99190340152 1976017 VIVEK  ARORA 

54 99190340153 1976029 PAWANDEEP  SINGH 

55 99190340154 1976020 ARUNDEEP   

 



  BABA FARID COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BATHINDA 

 

REPORT 

 

Seminar on Guidance for Graduate Aptitude Test in Engineering  

 

Session: 2021-22 

Date of Seminar: May, 10, 2022 

No. of Participants: 57 

Resource Person: Dr Vijay Kumar Bhaskar, Master Trainer, GATE Revolution Institute, 

Chandigarh 

Event Coordinator: Er. Abhi Garg   

 

Seminar on guidance for Graduate Aptitude Test in Engineering GATE has been conducted in 

the Seminar Hall, of Baba Farid college of Engineering & Technology on May 10, 2022, to 

provide detailed information to the students about the importance of Graduate Aptitude Test in 

Engineering. Qualifying this test would make them eligible for Higher studies and 

Government jobs.  

The keynote Speaker Dr Vijay Kumar Bhaskar was cordially welcomed by Er Harsimran 

Singh. In the welcome speech Er Harsimran Singh focused on importance and need of 

cracking competitive exams to achieve success in life. 

Thereafter, the session was proceeded by Dr Vijay Kumar Bhaskar who is GATE Qualified 

and presently working as Master Trainer at GATE Revolution Institute ,Chandigarh. In the 

introduction Dr Bhaskar said “Graduate Aptitude Test in Engineering is an all India entrance 

examination conducted for admissions to M.Tech, M.E courses at IITs, NITs, other GFTIs and 

many private universities and institutes across the country. Candidates in their final year are 

also eligible to apply and appear for GATE.” 

The Speaker further told that GATE is held for 23 papers inclusive of a new one i:e Petroleum 

Engineering. GATE 2023 will be organized by the Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee and 

will be administered in association with the seven Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) for 

the National Coordination Board GATE, Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD), 

Department of Higher Education and the Government of India. 

 

 

 

https://engineering.careers360.com/exams/gate
https://engineering.careers360.com/exams/gate
https://engineering.careers360.com/exams/gate
https://engineering.careers360.com/exams/gate
https://engineering.careers360.com/exams/gate
https://engineering.careers360.com/petroleum-engineering
https://engineering.careers360.com/petroleum-engineering


 

     Students attending the Program on Gate Exams 

The students exhibited their satisfaction that the session was really beneficial for them. They had 

learnt a lot and got valuable information related to GATE. They wished that such kind of 

Seminars should be organized frequently. 

At the end Vote of thanks was presented by Dr.Jyoti Bansal and she thanked Dr. Vijay Kumar 

Bhaskar for motivating & inspiring the students to crack competitive exams to achieve their goal 

and be successful in life.  

 

Student List:- 

 

Sr.No 
Uni Roll 

Number 
Student Name 

1 180340041 ARSHDEEP SINGH 

2 180340043 BALKAR SINGH 

3 180340044 FIROZ ALAM 

4 180340045 JASPREET SINGH 

5 180340046 LOVEDEEP SINGH 

6 180340047 LOVELY KUMAR 

7 180340048 LOVEPREET KAUR 



8 180340050 MNASI 

9 180340051 NAVJINDER SINGH 

10 180340052 PANKAJ KUMAR 

11 180340053 RAJDEEP SINGH 

12 180340054 RAVNEET KAUR 

13 180340055 RISHU KAUR 

14 180340056 SHAHZEB ALAM 

15 180340057 SHUBHAM SETHI 

16 180340058 VINAY KUMAR 

17 180340059 VISHAWDEEP SINGH 

18 180340060 VIVEK KUMAR 

19 180390021 AMRINDER SINGH 

20 180390024 CHAHIL 

21 180390026 KIRTI 

22 180390027 PRIYANKA RANI 

23 180390028 SAGAR 

24 180390029 SHEENU 

25 180390030 SUKHMANDER SINGH 

26 99180340178 AJAY SINGH 

27 99180340179 AMIR NAZIR AHANGER 

28 99180340180 ANMOLDEEP 

29 99180340181 ANMOLDEEP SINGH 

30 99180340182 DAWINDER SINGH 

31 99180340183 JUNAID NAZIR 

32 99180340187 PREETI 

33 99180340188 RAJESH KUMAR 

34 99180340189 SATWINDER KAUR 

35 99180340190 SUKHVEER KAUR 

36 99180340191 
AAMIR HUSSAIN 

NAIKOO 

37 190340209 JAMEEL AHMAD SOFI 

38 190340211 GAGANJOT KAUR 

39 190340212 GURPREET SINGH 

40 190340213 AMANDEEP KAUR 

41 190340215 KIRANDEEP KAUR 

42 190340216 LOVEPREET SINGH 

43 190340217 MONIKA 

44 190340227 AMIT KUMAR SAH 

45 99190340144 YASHPAL SINGH 

46 99190340145 AADIL AHMAD TANTRY 

47 99190340147 GURSIMRANDEEP SINGH 

48 99190340148 Sumit Sharma 

49 99190340149 KANWAL PREET KAUR 



50 99190340150 
Khunjamayum Gunabanta 
Meitei 

51 99190340151 SANDEEP Kumar 

52 99190340152 VIVEK Arora 

53 99190340153 Pawandeep Singh 

54 99190340154 Arundeep 

55 99190340155 SUKHDEEP SINGH 

56 99190340156 Muskan Ahuja 

57 99190340157 Davand Ram 

 

 


